
 (Rs.in lacs)

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

1 Amritsar Sh.Navjot Singh Sidhu 1947.36 1947.36 1944.83 2.53

2 Bathinda Smt. Harsimrat Kaur Badal 1969.50 1892.88 1892.88 0.00

3 Faridkot Smt Paramjit Kaur Gulshan 1969.77 1940.60 1937.35 3.25

4 Ferozepur Sh. Sher Singh Ghubaya 1981.75 1926.95 1925.81 1.14

5 Gurdaspur Sh. Partap Singh Bajwa 1963.84 1962.49 1962.49 0.00

6 Hoshiarpur  Smt. Santosh Chowdhary 1940.56 1940.56 1940.56 0.00

7 Jalandhar Sh. Mohinder Singh Kayee 1974.20 1881.63 1878.13 3.50

8 Ludhiana Sh. Manish Tiwari 1870.17 1870.17 1870.17 0.00

9 Patiala Smt. Preneet Kaur 1914.29 1914.29 1914.29 0.00

10 Sangrur Sh. Vijay Inder Singla 1985.47 1918.12 1913.87 4.25

11 Fatehgarh Sahib Sh. Sukhdev Singh Libra 2002.02 1834.99 1834.99 0.00

12 Ropar Sh.Ravneet Singh      (Anandpur Sahib) 1991.30 1914.79 1910.79 4.00

13 Tarn Taran Dr.Rattan Singh Ajnala (Khadoor Sahib)              2010.15 1904.65 1904.65 0.00

25520.38 24849.48 24830.81 18.67

Annexure 1  :  15th Lok Sabha Funds Released & Utilisation 

Unutilised Amount

(Col. 5 - 6)
Sr.No. Nodal District

Name of MP
Amount available for utilisation Amount Sanctioned

Actual Expenditure/Amount 

Utilisated
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No. Amount No. Amount No. Amount

Less 

than 6 

months

Between  

6 - 12 

months

More 

than 12 

months

No. Amount No. Amount No. Amount

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

1 Amritsar Sh.Navjot Singh Sidhu 415 2146.63 376 1947.36 376 1944.83 0 0 0 0 0.00 376 1944.83 0 0.00

2 Bathinda Smt. Harsimrat Kaur Badal 907 1992.47 841 1892.88 841 1892.88 0 0 0 0 0.00 841 1892.88 0 0.00

3 Faridkot Smt Paramjit Kaur Gulshan 1547 2145.04 1352 1940.60 1349 1932.10 0 0 3 1 0.50 1349 1932.10 0 0.00

4 Ferozepur Sh. Sher Singh Ghubaya 1132 1926.95 1132 1926.95 1131 1925.07 0 0 1 1 1.88 1104 1883.98 27 41.09

5 Gurdaspur Sh. Partap Singh Bajwa 1079 2072.04 1027 1962.49 1027 1962.49 0 0 0 0 0.00 1027 1962.49 0 0.00

6 Hoshiarpur  Smt. Santosh Chowdhary 2690 1940.56 2690 1940.56 2690 1940.56 0 0 0 0 0.00 2690 1940.56 0 0.00

7 Jalandhar Sh.Mohinder Singh Kaypee 812 1969.40 800 1881.63 718 1689.32 0 0 80 2 3.50 718 1689.32 0 0.00

8 Ludhiana Sh. Manish Tiwari 969 2875.26 660 1870.17 647 1831.67 13 0 0 0 0.00 647 1831.67 0 0.00

9 Patiala Smt. Preneet Kaur 923 1997.82 889 1914.29 889 1914.29 0 0 0 0 0.00 880 1897.52 9 16.77

10 Sangrur Sh. Vijay Inder Singla 2138 2052.56 1975 1918.12 1955 1766.45 0 0 20 0 0.00 1955 1766.45 0 0.00

11 Fatehgarh Sahib Sh. Sukhdev Singh Libra 2251 2006.45 2012 1834.99 1896 1709.27 0 0 116 0 0.00 1896 1709.27 0 0.00

12 Ropar
Sh.Ravneet Singh      

(Anandpur Sahib)
1674 1914.79 1674 1914.79 1671 1910.79 0 0 3 0 0.00 1671 1910.79 0 0.00

13 Tarn Taran
Dr.Rattan Singh Ajnala 

(Khadoor Sahib)              
862 1916.75 862 1904.65 862 1889.07 0 0 0 0 0.00 807 1781.25 55 107.82

17399 26956.72 16290 24849.48 16052 24308.79 13 0 223 4 5.88 15961 24143.11 91 165.68Total

Annexure  2  :  15th Lok Sabha MPs - Status of works & Utilization Certificates

(Rs.in lacs)

Sr.

No.
Nodal District Name of MP

UCs of completed works

Received Pending

Works 

Recommended
Works Sanctioned Works Completed

Works under Progress 

from the date    of sanction
Disputed work
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(Rs. In lacs)

2016-17

1st Date 2nd Date 1st 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16

1 Amritsar Captain Amarinder Singh 250.00 27.07.2015 250.00 04.03.2016 - 1 1121.47 1039.78 81.69 742.00 66.16 379.47

2 Bathinda Smt. Harsimrat Kaur Badal 250.00 19.08.2015 250.00 18.03.2016 - 1 1089.59 991.10 98.49 734.32 67.39 355.27

3 Faridkot Sh. Sadhu Singh (SC) 250.00 09.11.2015 250.00 01.08.2016 - 1 1050.23 932.50 117.73 556.25 52.96 493.98

4 Ferozepur Sh. Sher Singh Ghubaya 250.00 07.08.2015 250.00 16.01.2016 250.00 0 1317.58 1315.40 2.18 1122.87 85.22 194.71

5 Gurdaspur 
Sh. Vinod Khanna 

(Pathankot)
- - - - - 3 519.50 471.18 48.32 306.95 59.09 212.55

6 Hoshiarpur Sh. Vijay Sampla (SC) 250.00 17.11.2015 250 06.01.2016 - 1 1048.22 899.89 148.33 700.44 66.82 347.78

7 Jalandhar
Sh. Santokh Singh 

Chaudhary
250.00 08.01.2016 - - - 2 859.40 692.55 166.85 565.97 65.86 293.43

8 Ludhiana Sh. Ravneet Singh Bittu 250.00 18.12.2015 250.00 02.06.2016 - 1 1137.77 1068.48 69.29 738.00 64.86 399.77

9 Patiala Sh. Dharam Vira Gandhi 250.00 08.09.2015 250.00 13.05.2016 - 1 1029.13 918.45 110.68 833.90 81.03 195.23

10 Sangrur Sh. Bhagwant Mann 250.00 25.01.2016 250.00 25.07.2016 - 1 1047.96 975.10 72.86 632.82 60.39 415.14

11 Ludhiana
Sh. Harinder Singh khalsa              

( Fatehgarh Sahib)
250.00 18.12.2015 250.00 02.06.2016 - 1 1176.82 1119.33 57.49 753.28 64.01 423.54

12
S.A.S. 

Nagar 

Prof. Prem Singh 

Chandumajra (Anandpur 

Sahib)

250.00 28.04.2015 250.00 04.11.2015 - 1 1089.69 1018.29 71.40 672.99 61.76 416.70

13 Tarn Taran
Sh. Ranjit Singh Brahmpura 

(Khadoor Sahib)      
250.00 15.07.2015 250.00 30.06.2016 - 1 1125.84 785.00 340.84 756.07 67.16 369.77

Total 15 13613.20 12227.05 1386.15 9115.86 66.96 4497.34

30 27226.40 24454.10 2772.30 18231.72 66.96 8994.68

Instalment received from GoI                                 

2015-16

Annexure 3  :   Sitting Lok Sabha MPs - Funds Released & Utilisation -

Name of MP
SN

Nodal 

District

Pending 

Instalme

nt

Amount 

available 

for 

utilisation

Amount 

Sanctioned

Unspent 

Amount 

(Col.10- 13)

Remarks

Amount 

Unsanctioned 

(Col.10- 11)

Actual 

Expenditure

/Amount 

Utilisated

%age 

utiisation  

col.13/10

*100



No. Amount No. Amount No. Amount

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16

1 Amritsar Captain Amarinder Singh 321 473.00 136 225.00 100 148.00 85 100.00 43 42 0 0 0.00

2 Bathinda Smt. Harsimrat Kaur Badal 39 131.62 548 991.10 11 59.15 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0.00

3 Faridkot Sh. Sadhu Singh (SC) 190 392.77 185 379.07 0 0.00 5 13.70 5 0 0 0 0.00

4 Ferozepur Sh. Sher Singh Ghubaya 295 475.60 295 475.60 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0.00

5 Gurdaspur Sh. Vinod Khanna (Pathankot) 29 125.00 29 125.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0.00

6 Hoshiarpur Sh. Vijay Sampla (SC) 316 472.22 240 376.17 28 30.50 48 65.55 46 2 0 0 0.00

7 Jalandhar Sh. Santokh Singh Chaudhary 248 671.76 107 298.76 22 54.10 119 318.90 3 54 62 0 0.00

8 Ludhiana Sh. Ravneet Singh Bittu 182 609.11 85 282.37 4 15.20 93 311.54 80 10 3 0 0.00

9 Patiala Sh. Dharam Vira Gandhi 646 992.44 599 918.44 0 0.00 47 74.00 47 0 0 0 0.00

10 Sangrur Sh. Bhagwant Mann 440 555.11 383 462.11 7 5.01 50 87.99 50 0 0 0 0.00

11 Ludhiana
Sh. Harinder Singh khalsa                              

( Fatehgarh Sahib)
209 419.13 154 312.57 4 10.00 51 137.25 9 40 2 0 0.00

12
S.A.S.

Nagar 

Prof. Prem Singh Chandumajra 

(Anadpur Sahib)
448 1049.89 435 997.64 0 0.00 13 52.25 1 11 1 0 0.00

13 Tarn Taran
Sh. Ranjit Singh Brahmpura 

(Khadoor Sahib)      
63 189.50 63 189.50 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0.00

3426 6557 3259 6033 176 322 511 1161 284 159 68 0 0

Amount

Santioned

(Rs. In lacs)

Rejected

Total

Pending 

Recommendations 

received prior to 1-1-2016 

and pending till now

No.

Annexure 4   :   Sitting Lok Sabha MPs - Recommendations & Sanctions  

Action taken on Recommendations No. of recommendations pending 
Recommendations received 

w.e.f. from 01-01-2016

Sr.

No.

Nodal 

District

Name of MP

No. Amount
Less than 

30 days

Between 30 - 

75 days

More than 

75 days
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No. Amount No. Amount No. Amount
Less than 

6 months

Between  6 

- 12 

months

More than 

12 months
No. Amount No. Amount

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16

1 Amritsar Captain Amarinder Singh 887 1373.00 668 1039.78 366 512.00 148 154 0 366 512.00 0 0

2 Bathinda Smt. Harsimrat Kaur Badal 561 1057.88 548 991.10 307 583.13 122 119 0 307 583.13 0 0

3 Faridkot Sh. Sadhu Singh (SC) 483 926.20 478 932.50 191 390.50 287 0 0 191 390.50 0 0

4 Ferozepur Sh. Sher Singh Ghubaya 713 1315.40 713 1315.40 603 1084.80 71 38 1 603 1084.80 0 0

5 Gurdaspur Sh. Vinod Khanna (Pathankot) 107 471.93 103 471.18 38 203.75 24 41 0 38 203.75 0 0

6 Hoshiarpur Sh. Vijay Sampla (SC) 536 965.44 488 899.89 204 439.95 220 64 0 204 439.95 0 0

7 Jalandhar Sh. Santokh Singh Chaudhary 269 677.55 269 692.55 64 154.22 85 34 86 64 154.22 0 0

8 Ludhiana Sh. Ravneet Singh Bittu 429 1709.34 260 1068.48 72 298.03 172 16 0 72 298.03 0 0

9 Patiala Sh. Dharam Vira Gandhi 646 992.44 599 918.45 341 537.36 167 91 0 341 537.36 0 0

10 Sangrur Sh. Bhagwant Mann 819 1101.48 744 975.10 252 319.39 359 120 13 252 319.39 0 0

11 Ludhiana
Sh. Harinder Singh khalsa                              

( Fatehgarh Sahib)
713 1194.37 665 1119.33 198 325 251 216 0 198 325 0 0

12 S.A.S.Nagar 
Prof. Prem Singh Chandumajra 

(Anadpur Sahib)
448 1049.89 435 1018.29 156 306.23 196 83 0 156 306.23 0 0

13 Tarn Taran
Sh. Ranjit Singh Brahmpura 

(Khadoor Sahib)      
246 785.00 246 785.00 143 412.50 63 40 0 143 412.50 0 0

6857 13619.92 6216 12227.05 2935 5566.86 2165 1016 100 2935 5566.86 0 0Total

Annexure  5  :  Sitting Lok Sabha MPs - Status of works & Utilization Certificates

(Rs.in lacs)

Sr.

No.

Nodal 

District
Name of MP

UCs of completed works

Received Pending

Works 

Recommended
Works Sanctioned Works Completed

Works under Progress from the 

date    of sanction
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(Rs. In lacs)

2016-17

1st Date 2nd Date 1st 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16

1 Amritsar
Sh. Shawet 

Malik
0 0 0 0 250.00 0 250.00 0.00 250.00 0.00 0.00 250.00

2
Fatehgarh 

Sahib

Sh. Shamsher 

Singh Dullo
0 0 0 0 250.00 0 250.00 0.00 250.00 0.00 0.00 250.00

3 Gurdaspur
Sh. Partap Singh 

Bajwa
250.00 0 250.00 0.00 250.00 0.00 0.00 250.00

4 Rupnagar
Smt. Ambika 

Soni
250.00 12.08.2016 - - - 1 3698.68 3422.62 276.06 3233.76 87.43 464.92

5 Jalandhar
Sh. Naresh 

Gujral
250.00 28.07.2016 - - - 2 3250.03 2953.10 296.93 2770.21 85.24 479.82

6 Sangrur
Sh. Sukhdev 

Singh Dhindsa
250.00 09.09.2015 250.00 14.01.2016 - 1 2802.16 2729.43 72.73 2456.93 87.68 345.23

8 Gurdaspur

Sh.Ashwani 

Kumar

EX-MP

7 2656.60 2654.35 2.25 2432.75 91.57 223.85

9 Hoshiarpur

Sh. Avinash Rai 

Khanna

 EX-MP

250.00 11.11.2015 250.00 28.04.2016 - 0 2804.82 2713.85 90.97 2554.81 91.09 250.01

10 Mansa
Sh. Balwinder 

Singh Bhunder
250.00 18.03.2016 0 0 0 2 2413.58 2231.51 182.07 1902.20 78.81 511.38

11 Tarn Taran

Sh.Manohar 

Singh Gill 

EX-MP

250.00 13.10.2015 250.00 18.12.2015 - 0 4048.45 3991.00 57.45 3944.42 97.43 104.03

13 22424.32 20695.86 1728.46 19295.08 86.05 3129.24Total

Annexure 6  :  Sitting Rajya Sabha MPs - Funds Released & Utilisation 

Sr.

No.

Nodal 

District

Name of MP Pending 

Instalment

Amount 

available 

for 

utilisation

Amount 

Sanctioned

Amount 

Unsanctioned 

(Col.10 - 11)

Actual 

Expenditure

/Amount 

Utilisated

Unspent 

Amount 

(Col.10-

13)

Remarks

%age 

utilisation 

Col.13/10

*100

Instalment received from GoI

2015-16
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No. Amount No. Amount No. Amount

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16

1 Amritsar Sh. Shawet Malik 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00

2
Fatehgarh 

Sahib
Sh. Shamsher Singh Dullo 53 79.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 53 0 0 0.00

3 Gurdaspur Sh. Partap Singh Bajwa 30 65.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 30 0 0 0.00

4 Rupnagar Smt. Ambika Soni 410 813.67 166 292.37 0 0.00 244 521.30 244 0 0 0 0.00

5 Jalandhar Sh. Naresh Gujral 52 404.80 17 284.80 0 0.00 35 120.00 0 0 35 0 0.00

6 Mansa Sh. Balwinder Singh Bhunder 463 995.85 133 380.22 0 0.00 330 615.63 0 330 0 0 0.00

7 Sangrur Sh. Sukhdev Singh Dhindsa 43 272.00 43 250.00 0 0.00 0 22.00 0 0 0 0 0.00

8 Gurdaspur
Sh.Ashwani Kumar

EX-MP
798 1955.53 47 283.07 5 38.00 746 1634.46 0 0 746 0 0.00

9 Hoshiarpur
Sh. Avinash Rai Khanna

 EX-MP
190 840.89 180 639.20 9 120.19 1 81.50 0 0 1 0 0.00

10 Tarn Taran
Sh.Manohar Singh Gill 

EX-MP
60 302.40 60 302.40 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0.00

2099 5729 646 2432 14 158 1356 2995 244 413 782 0 0

Between 30 - 

75 days

More than 

75 days

(Rs. In lacs)

Total

Annexure 7    :   Sitting Rajya Sabha MPs - Recommendations & Sanctions 

Sr.

No.
Nodal District

Name of MP

Recommendations received 

w.e.f. from 1-1-2016 
Action taken on Recommendations No. of recommendations pending 

Recommendations 

received prior to 1-1-2016 

and pending till now

No. Amount No. Amount

Santioned Rejected Pending 
Less than 

30 days
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No. Amount No. Amount No. Amount
Less than 6 

months

Between  6 - 

12 months

More than 

12 months
No. Amount No. Amount

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16

1 Amritsar Sh. Shawet Malik 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00

2
Fatehgarh 

Sahib
Sh. Shamsher Singh Dullo 53 79 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00

3 Gurdaspur Sh. Partap Singh Bajwa 30 65 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00

4 Rupnagar Smt. Ambika Soni 2893 3964.12 2643 3422.62 2338 2814.54 167 138 0 2338 2814.54 0 0.00

5 Mansa
Sh. Balwinder Singh 

Bhunder
1261 2917.40 918 2231.51 756 1801.73 147 12 3 756 1801.73 0 0.00

6 Jalandhar Sh. Naresh Gujral 1066 3217.75 947 2953.10 863 2420.85 1 32 51 863 2420.85 0 0.00

7 Sangrur Sh. Sukhdev Singh Dhindsa 1803 2861.62 1719 2729.43 1125 1751.80 41 499 54 1125 1751.80 0 0.00

8 Gurdaspur
Sh.Ashwani Kumar

EX-MP
2399 4288.81 1653 2654.35 1602 2391.21 12 38 1 1602 2391.21 0 0.00

9 Hoshiarpur
Sh. Avinash Rai Khanna

 EX-MP
1077 2795.35 1076 2713.85 865 2020.27 92 119 865 2020.27 0 0.00

10 Tarn Taran
Sh.Manohar Singh Gill 

EX-MP
1612 3991.00 1612 3991.00 1478 3360.10 60 74 0 1478 3360.10 0 0.00

12194 24180.05 10568 20695.86 9027 16560.5 520 912 109 9027 16560.5 0 0.00Total

Annexure  8  : Sitting Rajya Sabha MPs - Status of works & Utilization Certificates

Sr.

No.

Nodal 

District
Name of MP

(Rs.in lacs)

UCs of completed works

Received  Pending

Works Recommended Works Sanctioned Works Completed
Works under Progress from the date of 

sanction
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Rs. In lacs

No. Cost No. Cost

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

1 Amritsar 376 1947.36 74 472.57 24.27

2 Bathinda 841 1892.88 203 267.42 14.13

3 Faridkot 1352 1940.60 316 424.48 21.87

4 Ferozepur 1132 1926.95 399 534.86 27.76

5 Gurdaspur 1027 1962.49 220 399.50 20.36

6 Hoshiarpur 2690 1940.56 597 578.29 29.80

7 Jalandhar 800 1881.63 228 396.28 21.06

8 Ludhiana 660 1870.17 169 318.00 17.00

9 Patiala 889 1914.29 146 245.05 12.80

10 Sangrur 1975 1918.12 494 415.47 21.66

11 Fatehgarh Sahib 2012 1834.99 509 452.73 24.67

12 Ropar 1674 1914.79 403 454.48 23.74

13 Tarn Taran 862 1904.65 233 560.19 29.41

16290 24849.48 3991 5519.32 22.21

Annexure 11 : Detail of works sanctioned in SC/ST areas - 15th LS MPs

%age of SC/ST areas 

sanctioned works to total works 

Col.6/4*100

Grand Total

Total works sanctioned Works sanctioned in SC/ST areas

SN District
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Rs. In lacs

No. Cost No. Cost

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

1 Amritsar 668 1039.78 176 290.00 27.89

2 Bathinda 548 991.10 176 289.17 29.18

3 Faridkot 478 932.50 127 203.50 21.82

4 Ferozepur 713 1315.40 227 311.50 23.68

5 Gurdaspur (Pathankot) 103 471.18 23 89.54 19.00

6 Hoshiarpur 488 899.89 125 228.14 25.35

7 Jalandhar 269 677.55 34 58.49 8.63

8 Ludhiana 260 1068.47 62 223.23 20.89

9 Patiala 599 918.45 118 246.01 26.79

10 Sangrur 744 975.10 667 216.81 22.23

11 Ludhiana (Fatehgarh Sahib) 665 1119.33 161 241.73 21.60

12 SAS Nagar (Anandpur Sahib) 435 1018.26 86 199.40 19.58

13 Tarn Taran (Khadoor Sahib) 246 785.00 83 212.83 27.11

6216 12212.01 2065 2810.35 23.01

Annexure 12 : Detail of works sanctioned in SC/ST areas - 16th LS MPs

%age of SC/ST areas 

sanctioned works to total 

works Col.6/4

Grand Total

SN District

Total works sanctioned Works sanctioned in SC/ST areas
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Rs. In lacs

No. Cost No. Cost

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

1 Amritsar (Sh. Shawet Malik)

2
Fatehgarh Sahib                           

(Sh. Shamsher Singh Dullo)

3
Gurdaspur

Sh. Partap Singh Bajwa

4
Rupnagar                                 

(Smt. Ambika Soni) 2643 3422.62 619 899.81 26.29

5
Jalandhar                                     

(Sh. Naresh Gujral) 947 2954.10 621 1555.74 52.66

6
Sangrur                                                                 

(Sh. Sukhdev Singh Dhindsa) 1719 2729.43 236 381.50 13.98

7
Mansa                                            

(Sh. Balwinder Singh Bhunder) 918 2231.51 279 496.18 22.24

8
Gurdaspur                   

(Sh.Ashwani Kumar) Ex Mp 1653 2654.35 522 647.98 24.41

9
 Hoshiarpur                               

(Sh. Avinash Rai Khanna ) Ex MP 1077 2713.85 221 648.93 23.91

10
Tarn Taran                    

(Sh.Manohar Singh Gill) Ex MP 1612 3991.00 370 802.00 20.10

10569 20696.86 2868 5432.14 26.25

Annexure 13 : Detail of works sanctioned in SC/ST areas - Sitting RS MPs

%age of SC/ST areas 

sanctioned works to total works 

Col.6/4

Grand Total

SN District
Total works sanctioned Works sanctioned in SC/ST areas
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n?wHghHb?v ;ehw dh fwsh 1H9H2016 B{z j'Jh thvhU ekBcoz; dh ekotkJh 

fwsh 01H09H2016 B{z wkB:'r gqw[Zy ;eZso ;aqh n?;HnkoHbZXV, nkJhHJ/Hn?;H gzikp 

;oeko ih dh gqXkBrh j/m n?wHghHb?v ;ehw ;pzXh ;w{j fvgNh efw;aBoK Bkb j'Jh ohftT{ 

whfNzr dh ekotkJh j/m fby/ nB[;ko j?L 

whfNzr d/ ;a[o{ ftZu wkB:'r gqw[Zy ;eZso ih tb'A b'e ;Gk ew/Nh n?wHghHb?via tb'A 

fwsh 29H08H2016 B{z ;fseko:'r w[Zy ;eZso, gzikp ih Bkb ehsh whfNzr pko/ fvN/b ftZu 

ikDekoh fdZsh. fJ; s'A pkd whfNzr dh ekotkJh ;a[o{ j'Jh. 

1) 15thA b'e ;Gk d/ g?fvzr ezwK ns/ nD;g?AN ok;ah B{z ;e;?;o n?wHghH B{z NoK;co eoB 
pko/ ;fEshL 

 15thA b'e ;Gk B{z ysw j'J/ 2 ;kb s'a tZX dk ;wK j'D T[gozs ni/ th 

n?wHghHb?v ;ehw nXhB 6 fiafbnK nzfwqs;o, cohde'N, fco'iag[o, ibzXo, 

;zro{o ns/ o'gV  d/ czvia$ezw pekfJnk jB, B{z rzGhosk Bkb ftukfonk 

frnk. 

  fiabQk nfXekoh nzfwqs;o B/ ikDekoh fdZsh fe 2H53  bZy o[gJ/ d/ 2 ezwK 

;pzXh e'oN e/; ub fojk j?. 

  fvgNh efw;aBo cohde'N B/ ikDekoh fdZsh fe f;oca 50,000$^ o[gJ/ dk 

w'rk fiab/ dk ezw g?fvzr j?, pkeh ezw w[ezwb j' rJ/ jB. 

  fiabk fco'iag[o d/ ezw 216 dh ekotkJh nXhB jB, pko/ ikDekoh fdZsh.  

 Ffiabk nfXekoh ibzXo tb'A 2 ezw ftihb?A; fJzBe[nkoh$e'oN e/; nXhB 

g?fvzr jB pko/ ikDekoh fdZsh.  

 Ffiabk ;zro{o d/ tXhe fvgNh efw;aBo (ftek;) B/ 4H25 bZy o[gJ/ :{H;hH 

gqkgs j'D pko/ ikDekoh fdZsh.  

 fvgNh efw;aBo o'gV B/ ikDekoh fdZsh fe 2H00 bZy o[gJ/ dk :{H;hH gqkgs 

j' frnk j? ns/ 2H00 bZy o[gJ/ ;pzXh 216 ezwK dh ekotkJh ub ojh j?. 

 gqw[Zy ;eZso :'iBk ih B/ T[go'es fiabk nfXekohnK B{z nkd/;a fdZs/ fe T[j T[go'es 

;fEsh ;pzXh w[Zy dcaso B{z fby e/ G/iD ns/ fJZe wjhB/ d/ nzdo nzdo  T[j tZX s'A tZX 

foftT{ eoe/ g?Afvzr ezwK d/ :{H;hH gqkgs eoB . fiE/ fJZe s'A fiankdk fiabQ/ fJBt'bt j'D sK 

b'V w[skpe rkJhvbkJhBK nB[;ko wzvb efw;aBoK s'A th  ohftT{ eotk fbnk ikt/. i/eo 



fwE/ ;w/A nzdo ok;ah Bk youh rJh sK fJ; ;pzXh w[Zy ;eZso ih d/ fXnkB ftZu fbnKdk 

ikt/.  

2) g?fvzr fe;asK (;kb 2015^16) b'e ;GkL 

 oki ftZu 16thA b'e ;Gk d/ ;kb 2015^16 dhnK 3 fe;asK fiabQk ibzXo(1) 

ns/ r[odk;g[o(2) dhnK g?Afvzr jB.  

 fiabk nfXekoh ibzXo tb'A ikDekoh fdZsh fe nrb/ jcas/ sZe ;kb 2015^16 

dh d{ih fe;as wzrtkT[D bJh ;aosK g{ohnK j' ikDrhnK ns/ ;ko/ d;skt/I 

fe;as obhia eotkT[D bJh w";gh B{z G/i fdZs/ ikDr/.  

 b'e ;Gk r[odk;g[o dh ;kb 2015^16 dh gfjbh fe;as ikoh eotkT[D bJh 

d;skt/ia gfjbK jh fvgNh efw;aBo gmkBe'N tb'A G/iD pko/ ikDekoh fdZsh 

rJh. 

gqw[Zy ;eZso, :'iBk ih B/ ;pzXs nfXekohnK B{z jdkfJs ehsh fe 

n?wHghH;kfjpkBK s'A foew?Av/;aBK gfjbK jh gqkgs eoe/ ;?e;aB eo fdZshnK ikD sK i' ok;ah 

S/sh s'A S/sh you j' ;e/ ns/ nrbhnK  fe;asK S/sh obhia j' ;eD.   

3) g?fvzr fe;asK (;kb 2016^17) b'e ;GkL 

 16thA b'e ;Gk dhnK e[Zb 12 fe;asK g?Afvzr jB.  

 fvgNh efw;aBo pfmzvk, b[fXnkDk, b[fXnkDk (cfsjrVQ ;kfjp), soBskoB 

ns/ gfNnkbk tb'A fe;as obhia eotkT[D bJh d;skt/I w";gh Gkos ;oeko 

B{z G/i fdZs/ jB, dh ikDekoh fdZsh. 

 pkeh 7 B'vb fiafbnK (nzfwqs;o,cohde'N, r[odk;g[o, j[f;ankog[o,ibzXo,;zro{o 

ns/ n?;HJ/Hn?;HBro) d/ fvgNh efw;aBoK B{z gqw[Zy ;eZso :'iBk ih tb'A fBod/;a fdZs/ rJ/ 

fe T[j fJzgbhw?FfNzr fiafbnK Bkb y[d foftT{ eoB ns/ b'V nB[;ko  wzvb efw;aBoK s'A th 

;ehw ;pzXh foftT{ eotkT[D sK i' fJzgbhw?FfNzr fiafbnK dh nD;?e;aBv ns/ nD;g?AN 

ok;ah xZN ;e/. g?v/A;h pko/ fvN/b  w[Zy dcaso B{z th G/ih ikt/ sK i' fJ; dk foftT{ 

;fseko:'r w[Zy ;eZso ih s'A eotkfJnk ik ;e/. 

4) g?fvzr fe;asK (oki ;Gk)L 

  oki ;Gk w?ApoK dhnK 7 fe;asK g?Afvzr jB. 



 tXhe fvgNh efw;aBo ;zro{o B/ ikDekoh fdZsh fe T[j S/sh jh ok;ah you 

eotk b?Dr/ ns/ ;kb 2016^17 dh gfjbh fe;as th ikoh eotkT[D bJh 

Eligible j' ikDr/. 

 fvgNh efw;aBo o'gV B/ ikDekoh fdZsh fe gfjbh fe;as jh nr;s, 2016 

ftZu obhia j'Jh j?, foew?v/;aBK n?wHghH;kfjpk s'A gqkgs j' rJhnK jB. 

;?e;aB eoB T[gozs S/sh youk eotkT[D bJh foftT{ ehsk ikt/rk sK i' S/sh 

s'A S/sh d{ih fe;as th obhia eotkJh ik ;e/. 

 fvgNh efw;aBo wkB;k ns/ fiabk nfXekoh ibzXo B{z ;kb 2015^16 dh d{ih 

fe;as g?fvzr feT[A j?, dh fvN/b w[Zy dcaso G/iD d/ nkd/;a fdZs/. 

5) n?e; oki ;Gk n?wHghia dhnK foew?v/;aBK dh ;fEshL 

 fvgNh efw;aBo r[odk;g[o B/ ikDekoh fdZsh fe ;kb 2012^13(d{ih) ns/ 

2013^14 (gfjbh) fe;asK d/ d;skt/ia w";gh Gkos ;oeko B{z obhia eoB 

bJh G/i fdZs/ jB. 

  gq[w[Zy ;eZso :'iBk ih B/ fvgNh efw;aBo r[odk;g[o B{z g?fvzr 746 

foew?v/;aBK B{z fJZe wjhB/ d/ nzdo nzdo d;skt/ia wzrtk e/ ;?e;aB eoB d/ 

nkd/;a fdZs/ sK i' fe;asK ;w/A f;o obhia j' ;eD.fvgNh efw;aBo r[odk;g[o 

B{z fog'N G/iD bJh fejk fe wkB:'r oki ;Gk n?wHghH B{z foNkfJo j'J/ ekch 

;wK phsD d/ pkti{d f;cko;aK feT[A g?Afvzr jB id'A fe jdkfJsK nB[;ko fJj 

75 fdBK ftZu ;?e;aB eoBhnK j[zdhnK jB.  

6) c?;bhN/;aB ;?ANo L 

 8 B'vb fiafbQnK ftZu ni/ c?;bhN/;aB ;?ANo ;Ekgs BjhA j'J/.  

 4 B'vb fiafbQnK (soBskoB, nzfwqs;o, n?;HJ/Hn?;HBro ns/ ;zro{o) ftZu 

fvgNh efw;aBo y[Zd n?wHghH;kfjpkBK Bkb skbw/b eoe/ fiabQk gqpzXeh 

ezgb?e; ftZu T[jBK dh ;fjwsh Bkb 2 wjhfBnK ftZu ;?ANo ;Ekgs 

eotkT[Dr/.  

 fvgNh efw;aBo gfNnkbk ns/ ibzXo th n?wHghH;kfjpkBK Bkb skbw/b 

eoe/ ;?ANoK dh b'e/;aB dk c?;bk 1 wjhB/ d/ nzdo nzdo eoBr/.  

 fvgNh efw;aBo j[f;ankog[o ns/ gmkBe'N fJ;{ dh Biakes t/yd/ j'J/  

n?wHghH;kfjpkBK Bkb okpsk eoB ns/ n?wHghHb?v rkJhvbkJhBK nB[;ko 



n?wHghH;kfjp s'A foew?Av/;aB gqkgs eoe/ NkJhw co/w sohe/ Bkb ;?ANo 

;Ekgs eotkT[D.  

 ;w{j ;pzXs fvgNh efw;aBo T[es nB[;ko ekotkJh eod/ j'J/ w[Zy 

dcaso$:'iBkpzdh ftGkr B{z ehsh ekotkJh pko/ ;{fus eoBr/.  

7) fiabk gZXo s/ n?;N ofi;NoK dh fJzB;g?e;aB ns/ w?BNhB?;L 

 fiabk nfXekohnK tb'A b'e ;Gk ew/Nh tb'A oZyh whfFNzr bJh G/ih ;{uBk  

inconsistant j'D ekoB gqw[Zy ;eZso :'iBk ih B/ ;w{j fvgNh efw;aBoK B{z fJj fJz;g?e;aBK 

(10#) y[d iK tXhe fvgNh efw;aBo$T[g wzvb w?fi;No/NK$fiabk ftek; s/ gzukfJs nca;oK 

s'A eotkT[D ns/ wjhBktko foftT{ eoB bJh fejk sK i' ;{uBk consistant j' ;e/. 

8) n?wHghHb?via ezwK B{z t?p ;kJhN s/ ngb'v eoB pko/L 

 ;w{j ;pzXs nfXekohnK B{z n?wHghHb?v ;ehw d/ ezw t?p g'oNb s/ ngb'v$ngv/N 

eoe/ fog'oN w[Zy dcaso G/iD d/ nkd/;a fdZs/. 

9 & 10) fiabk gZXo d/ wjhBktko foftT{ whfNzrK$vthiaBb efw;aBo gZXo s/ e[nkNobh    

whfNzrKL 

 ;w{j fvgNh efw;aBoK B{z n?wHghHb?v ;ehw dh foftT{ whfNzrK o?r{bo wjhBktko 

eoB ns/ wzvb efw;aBoK s'A e[nkNotkJhia o?r{bo whfNzrK eotkT[D bJh nkd/;a 

fdZs/.ohftT{ whfNzrK dh ekotkJh vkfJo?eNo n?wHghHb?vi, w";gh BthA fdZbh ns/ ekgh w[Zy 

dcaso B{z G/iDh :ehBh pDkJ/ ikD d/ nkd/;a fdZs/ rJ/.  

11)  gpfbe N{nkfJfbN; dh w?BNhB?A;L 

 gpfbe N{nkfJfbN; d/ ezwK B{z wzBia{o eoB s'A gfjbK :{io J/iz;h (User Agency) 

s'A fbysh ;thfeqsh bJh ikt/ ns/ j' ;e/ sK fi; irQK s/ fJj T[;koh ehsh iKdh j? T[j fi; 

ftGkr dh j't/ T[; ftGkr B{z th fJ; gqhfeqnk ftZu ;akwb ehsk ikt/ ns/ c?;bk ehsk ikt/ fe 

fJ; ezw dh w?ABNhB?A; e'D eo/rk. 

12) ;'bo bkJhNia d/ ezwK dh ;fEshL 

 ;w{j ;pzXs fvgNh efw;aBoK fiBK gk; fJ; soQK dhnK foew?v/;aBK g?fvzr jB B{z 

fvN/b ftZu ;N/N; w[Zy dcaso G/iD d/ nkd/;a fdZs/ sK i' e/;K dk ckb'nZg gzikp n?Boih 

fvt?bgw?AN J?iz;h (PEDA) Bkb ehsk ik ;e/. 



13) n?;H;h J/ohnk d/ ;?e;aB ezwL 

 fvgNh efw;aBo ibzXo, r[odk;g[o ns/ n?;HJ/Hn?;H Bro B{z nB[;{fus iksh y/so 

bJh n?wHghHb?v ;ehw nXhB fBoXkos 22H5# s'A xZN j'D ekoB ;pzXs n?wHghH;kfjpkBK 

Bkb rkJhvbkJhBK nB[;ko okpsk ehsk ikt/ ns/ tZX s'A tZX foew?v/;aBK fJ; y/so bJh b?D 

d/ nkd/;a fdZs/. fJ; s'A fJbktk gqw[Zy ;eZso :'iBk ih tb'A ;w{j fvgNh efw;aBoK B{z fJj th 

fBod/;a fdZs/ fe gzikp oki ftZu nB[;{fus ikshnK dh npkdh 31H94# j?. fJ; bJh fJ; 

o/;a' B{z fXnkB ftZu oZyd/ j'J/ tZX s'A tZX nB[;ko foew?v/;aBK n?wHghH;kfjpkBK s'A gqkgs 

ehshnK ikD. 

14 & 15) nkBbkJhB n?wHghHnkoH g/;a eoB$ekoiekoh J/iz;hnK B{z fJb?eNq'Bhebh czv   
spdhb eoB pko/L 

  ;w{j fvgNh efw;aBoK B{z BtK t?p ;kJhN g'oNb s[ozs bkr{ eoB d/ fBod/;a fdZs/ sK 

i' ;w/A f;o wjhBktko gqrsh fog'oNK, ekoiekoh J/iz;hnK B{z fJb?eNq'Bhebh czv spdhb 

eoB ns/ ezw B{z nZgb'v$nZgv/N eoB ftZu e'Jh gq/;akBh Bk nkt/.     

  whfNzr XzBtkd ;fjs ;wkgs j'Jh. 

 

 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


